Change in value not recognised in income statement 198 85 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 0 0 – 14.1

Change in value not recognised in income statement 17 20 – 13.7

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – – .

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 236 120 .

Valuation effect from net investment hedge

Reclassified to income statement – – .

Change in value not recognised in income statement 2 3 – 36.5

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – – 1 .

Items recyclable through profit or loss – 62 233 .

Other comprehensive income 97 222 – 56.4

Total comprehensive income 1,503 1,564 – 3.9

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 130 77 69.5

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders
and investors in additional equity components 1,373 1,487 – 7.7

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.-30.6.2025 1.1.-30.6.2024

Before

taxes Taxes
After
taxes

Before
taxes Taxes

After
taxes

Change in own credit spread (OCS) of liabilities FVO – 26 2 – 23 – 139 38 – 100

Change from remeasurement of defined benefit plans 265 – 84 182 129 – 40 89

Change in revaluation of debt securities (FVOCImR) 201 – 45 156 131 – 38 92

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 22 – 5 17 26 – 6 20

Change from net investment hedge 2 – 1 2 4 – 1 3

Change in currency translation reserve – 236 – – 236 120 – 120

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method – – – – 1 – – 1

Other comprehensive income 229 – 132 97 269 – 47 222

 40 Commerzbank-Interim Report as at 30 June 2025

Balance sheet

Assets | €m Notes 30.6.2025 31.12.2024 Change in %

Cash on hand and cash on demand  72,463 73,001 – 0.7

Financial assets – Amortised cost (20) 325,642 310,925 4.7

of which: pledged as collateral  3,614 2,893 24.9

Financial assets – Fair value OCI (22) 67,460 56,725 18.9

of which: pledged as collateral  21,450 13,674 56.9

Financial assets – Mandatorily fair value P&L (24) 73,912 67,849 8.9

of which: pledged as collateral  – – .

Financial assets – Held for trading (25) 33,218 36,831 – 9.8